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moving forward

John R. Kasich, Governor

Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director

January 16, 2013

Greg Thomas
Tech II Towing & Repair
8003 Broadway Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44105

Dear Mr. Thomas:

RE: TECH II TOWING & REPAIR
OHD 008 928 087
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
RTC

We spoke on the phone on January 15, 2013, as a follow up to my July 16, 2012 inspection
of Tech II Towing & Repair located at 8003 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio. As outlined
below, you have documented a correction of all the violations that were cited

OAC Rule 3745-279-22(B) - Condition of used oil stora ge units.
This was previously corrected.

2. OAC Rule 3745-279-22(C) - Used oil labels.
This was previously corrected.

3. OAC Rule 3745-279-22(0) - Res ponse to releases of used oil.
On January 15, 2013, you told me that the small amount of used oil contaminated
material that was located where the tote used to be had been cleaned up. This
documents your correction of this violation.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1217, or
robert.aImguistepa.ohio.gov .

Sincerely,

Robert Almquist
Division of Materials and Waste Management

am
ec:	 Frank Popotnik, DMWM, NEDO	 cc:	 Denise Lorek, Property Manager

Natalie Oryshkewych, DMWM, NEDO
Marlene Kinney, DMWM, NEDO
Jeff Mayhugh, DMWM, CO
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